Target Price (€/Shr) 0.80

DCF Assumptions: 7.6% WACC for both, the explicit period and the terminal value and 2% LT Growth rate “g”.
Source: JB Capital estimates

Natac implicit valuation multiples at a target price of €0.80/share
DCF valuation implicit multiples 2024e 2025e 2026e 2027e
EV/Sales 13.0x 10.2x 7.7x 5.8x
EV/EBITDA 40.9x 28.7x 22.0x 16.6x
EV/EBIT 69.8x 39.7x 27.7x 19.5x
P/E 198.0x 74.3x 45.0x 28.8x

Source: JB Capital estimates

Document downloaded by Jesus Heredero Fernandez (Natac Natural Ingredients SA)

EQUITY RESEARCH – SPAIN & PORTUGAL:NATAC
4 October 2024

JB Capital Markets S.V., S.A.
Broker dealer member of the Madrid Stock Exchange, registered with the Spanish Stock Exchange Commission (C.N.M.V.) 6

Sensitivity to WACC and terminal growth rates: We value Natac’s business with a long-term discount rate
(WACC) of 7.6% and a long-term growth rate of 2%. The following table shows the results of our sensitivity
analysis to different valuation assumptions for the WACC and long-term growth “g”, used to calculate our
Terminal Value.

Sensitivity of our TP (€/shr) to changes in WACC and terminal growth rates
Changes to Terminal Growth Rate

6.021 -1pp -0.5pp 0pp +0.5pp +1pp
+1pp 0.60 0.64 0.69 0.74 0.81

+0.5pp 0.64 0.69 0.74 0.80 0.88
0pp 0.68 0.74 0.80 0.87 0.96

-0.5pp 0.73 0.79 0.87 0.96 1.07

W
AC

C
Ch

an
ge

s

-1pp 0.79 0.87 0.96 1.07 1.21
Source: JB Capital estimates

Peer group – We believe Natac deserves a premium vs. the peer group

Natac operates in the natural extracts sector, a very specific niche of the supply chain in the AFF market (Aroma,
Flavours and Fragrances) and is mainly composed of small and midsize companies. There is no pure listed
comparable peer for Natac in the natural extracts sector as competitors are either local non-listed independent
manufacturers (e.g. Indena and Euromed) or already belong to vertically integrated manufacturers. We note that
vertically integrated manufacturers operate in a B2B model, offering their products to food, beverage, consumer